IOP \$40,00 226518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the type of entity previously recorded on Reel 003119 Frame 0357. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BK Holdings, Inc.		07/01/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyventure, LLC
Street Address:	P O Box 200969
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78720-0969
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265189	SKY VENTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)863-0959 Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00004.T-0001-000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Baron
Signature:	/Megan Baron/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0550

900208703

Date:	12/05/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=20050701-RecordationOfAssignment source=20050701-RecordationOfAssignment source=20050701-RecordationOfAssignment source=20050701-RecordationOfAssignment source=20050701-SignedAssignment#page	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/11/2005 900028045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	⊏ntity Type
BK Holdings, Inc.		07/01/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SkyVenture, LLC
Street Address:	7751 Kingspointe Pkwy., Suite 126
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32819
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2532612	SKYVENTURE	
Registration Number:	2265189	SKY VENTURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)678-9953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

303-651-2177

Email:

mpolson@patentcolorado.com

Correspondent Name:

Margaret Polson

Address Line 1:

416 Coffman Street

Address Line 4:

Longmont, COLORADO 80501

Signature: /margaret polson/ Date: 07/11/2005	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Polson
01711/2000	Signature:	/margaret polson/
TRADEMARK	Date:	07/11/2005 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0552 Total Attachments: 2

RightFax

7/13/05 6:13

PAGE 005/00

Fax Server

source=TM Assignments#page1.tif source=TM Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0553

JUL I 9 2005



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER **DF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS** Washington, D.C. 20231

900028045A

PTAS *900028045A*

JULY 11, 2005

MARGARET POLSON 416 COFFMAN STREET LONGMONT, CO 80501

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/11/2005

REEL/FRAME: 003119/0357

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

BK HOLDINGS, INC.

DOC DATE: 07/01/2005

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SKYVENTURE, LLC

CITIZENSHIP:

7751 KINGSPOINTE PKWY., SUITE 126 ENTITY: CORPORATION

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32819

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75706566

FILING DATE: 05/14/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2532612

ISSUE DATE: 01/22/2002

MARK: SKYVENTURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0554 7/13/05 6:13 PAGE 003/00 Fax Server

003119/0357 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74665675

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2265189

FILING DATE: 03/06/1995

ISSUE DATE: 07/27/1999

MARK: SKY VENTURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0555

Assignment

WHEREAS, BK Holdings, Inc., a Colorado corporation having as its priciple residence 6807 A Visitors Cir., Orlando, FL, 32819, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following mark for which an application is now pending in the Untied States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark SKYVENTURE Registration No 2,265,189

Registered 07/27/1999

WHEREAS, SkyVenture, LLC, a Florida corporation having its principal offices at 7751 Kingspointe Pkwy., Suite 126, Orlando, FL, 32819, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application as part of the entire business for portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BK Holdings, Inc. hereby assigns to SkyVenture, LLC as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said service marks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said application to register said mark and all causes of action for the infringement of such mark.

BK Holdings, Inc. covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that he has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Renewal to said assignee, SkyVenture, LLC.

Signed at	this	_day of July	, 20 <u><i>05</i></u>	
	William <i>Y</i> .	Witchen HOLDINGS, INC.	(L.S.)	
State of Florida County of Orange	ss:			
On this 1st day of July, 2010 executed the foregoing Assignment.	g personally appea	ared , to me kn	own, and acknowledge	ed that he
		D. A. A. garia		

My commission expires on 10/24/08

RECORDED: 12/05/2011

ROBIN G. MITCHEM

Commit DD0365349

Expires 10/24/2008

Nótary Public

Expires 10/24/2008 RADEMARK Banded thru (800)432-4254 RADEMARK

Florida NoR Fiel. In 0044672 FRAME: 0556